



Date: November 14, 2025

To,
Department of Corporate Service (DCS-CRD),
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Company Name: TPI INDIA LTD

Scrip Code: 500421

Subject: Newspaper Publication of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper publication of the unaudited financial results (Standalone) of the Company Published in The Free Press Journal and Navshakti Mumbai on November 14, 2025 for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025.

The said information is available on the website of the company i.e. www.tpiindia.com

You are requested to kindly take the above information in your records.

Thanking You,

For TPI INDIA LIMITED

Bharat C. Parekh
Managing Director
DIN: 02650644

<div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div>WANBURY LIMITED</div></div></div>							
Regd Office: BSEL Tech Park, B Wing, 10th Floor, Sector 30-A, Opp. Vashi Railway Station, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703 CIN: L51900MH1988PLC048455 Tel: 91 22 67942222 Fax : 91 22 67942111/333							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025							
(Rs.in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	31/03/2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations (net)	16,005.82	16,318.40	16,118.99	32,324.22	29,229.81	59,951.42
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,516.10	1,360.58	816.71	2,876.68	920.45	2,955.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,516.10	1,360.58	816.71	2,876.68	920.45	2,955.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,518.03	1,349.05	801.85	2,867.08	905.59	3,053.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,521.64	1,327.58	801.43	2,849.22	877.91	3,016.16
6	Equity Share Capital	3,487.70	3,287.70	3,276.05	3,487.70	3,276.05	3,277.05
7	Other equity						2,650.13
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic - in Rs.	4.58	4.12	2.44	8.70	2.76	9.32
	Diluted - in Rs.	4.58	3.95	2.43	8.64	2.65	8.98
<div><div><div><div>1</div><div>The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.wanbury.com.</div></div><div><div>2</div><div>The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13 November 2025.</div></div><div><div>3</div><div>These results are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("IndAS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles, practices and policies generally accepted in India.</div></div><div><div>4</div><div>The Company has only one segment of activity namely "Pharmaceuticals".</div></div><div><div>5</div><div>The Company has two USFDA approved manufacturing facilities at Tanuku (Andhra Pradesh) and Patalganga (Maharashtra).</div></div><div><div>6</div><div>"During the quarter, 20,00,000 equity shares of ₹ 10 each fully paid up, were allotted upon exercise of conversion option attached with warrants, resulting in an increase in the paid-up share capital by ₹ 200 Lakhs and Securities Premium account by ₹ 2,200 Lakhs. During the quarter Nil (Pr. to dt. 1,06,500) equity shares of ₹ 10 each fully paid up, were allotted upon exercise of vested options pursuant to the "Wanbury ESOP-2016", resulting in an increase in the paid-up share capital by ₹ Nil (Pr. to dt. ₹ 10.65 Lakhs) and Securities Premium account by ₹ Nil (Pr. to dt. ₹ 144.31 Lakhs)."</div></div><div><div>7</div><div>The Company had investments in subsidiaries, direct and indirect which were In-operative since last few years. All subsidiaries are deregistered during the current quarter in respective countries and ceases to be the subsidiaries. Impairment was fully provided for in the earlier years and hence there is no financial impact.</div></div><div><div>8</div><div>Figures of the earlier periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary</div></div></div></div>							
Place : Mumbai Date : 13 November 2025				<div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div>For Wanbury Ltd. Sd/ K. Chandran Vice Chairman (DIN : 00005868)</div></div></div>			

<div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div>RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED</div></div></div>							
Regd. Office: Savroli Kharpada Road, Village Vashivalli, P.O. Patalganga, Taluka Khalapur, Dist. Raigad - 410220, Maharashtra. Tel. No.: (02192) 250329 / 251211; Email: compliance@ramapetrochemicals.com; Website: www.ramapetrochemicals.com Corporate Identification No.: L23200MH1985PLC035187							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025							
(₹ in lakhs)							
Sr No	Particulars	Consolidated				Year Ended	
		Quarter Ended			31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)		31.03.2025 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	12.58	17.12	2.87		9.32	
2	Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	(176.53)	(173.76)	(170.53)		(682.95)	
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax after exceptional items	(176.53)	(173.76)	(170.53)		(682.95)	
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	(176.53)	(173.76)	(170.53)		(682.95)	
5	Other Comprehensive Income /(Expenses)	(1.01)	(1.00)	0.03		(4.01)	
6	Total Comprehensive Profit/(Loss) for the period	(177.54)	(174.76)	(170.50)		(686.96)	
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per Share)	1,172.42	1,172.42	1,046.94		1,172.42	
8	Earning per Share (not annualised) (of ₹ 10/- per Share)						
	Basic - ₹	(1.51)	(1.49)	(1.63)		(6.55)	
	Diluted - ₹	(1.51)	(1.49)	(1.63)		(6.55)	
<div><div><div><div>Notes:</div><div><div>1.</div><div>The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and under Financial section of our website at http://www.ramapetrochemicals.com</div></div><div><div>2.</div><div>The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 13, 2025.</div></div><div><div>3.</div><div>The specified items of ths Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are given below</div></div><div><div>4.</div><div>The Financial results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code given below.</div></div></div></div></div>							
Additional Information on Standalone Financial results is as follows:							
(₹ in lakhs)							
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Year Ended	
		Quarter Ended			31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)		31.03.2025 (Audited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	5.57	17.12	2.86		9.15	
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after Extraordinary/Exceptional items)	(181.83)	(173.03)	(169.96)		(680.50)	
3	Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(181.83)	(173.03)	(169.96)		(680.50)	
4	Total Comprehensive Profit/(Loss)	(182.84)	(174.03)	(169.93)		(684.51)	
Place : Mumbai Date : November 13, 2025				<div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div>For RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LTD</div></div></div>			
				<div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div>H. D. RAMSINGHANI MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN : 00035416</div></div></div>			

<div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div>TPI INDIA LIMITED</div></div></div>							
CIN: L28129MH1982PLC026917 Reg. Office: Plot No. J61, Additional MIDC Murbad, Thane - 421401, Maharashtra Phone: +91 22873078 FAX: +91 2287 4479 Website: tpindia.in E-mail : ir@tpindia.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIALS RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025							
Amount in Lakhs							
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	Sept. 30, 2025	Jun. 30, 2025	Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2025	Sept. 30, 2024	Mar. 30, 2025	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	892.87	684.81	763.44	1,577.68	1,390.67	3,020.21
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	21.81	(10.79)	15.01	11.02	(5.93)	35.95
3	Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax	21.81	(10.79)	15.01	11.02	(5.93)	35.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	21.81	(10.79)	15.01	11.02	(5.93)	34.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	21.81	(10.79)	15.01	11.02	(5.93)	35.84
6	Equity Share Capital	429.63	429.63	429.63	429.63	429.63	429.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1,931.09)	(1,931.09)	(3.52)	(1,931.09)	(3.52)	(1,931.09)
8	Earning per equity share of Rs. 10/- each : (Not Annualized)						
	(1) Basic & Diluted	0.05	0.03	0.03	(0.11)	(0.01)	0.08
	(2) Restated	0.05	0.03	0.03	(0.11)	(0.01)	0.08
9	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (In times)	2.11	1.98	1.58	0.39	0.27	0.39
<div><div><div><div>Notes:</div><div><div>1.</div><div>The aforesaid results were reviewed by the audit committee of the board and subsequently taken on record by the board of directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 13, 2025. The review report of Statutory Auditor is being filed with BSE Ltd and available of BSE website and Company website.</div></div><div><div>2.</div><div>As per INDAS 12, Deferred Tax Assets has not been recognised in absence of company's reliable estimates on sufficient future taxable income.</div></div><div><div>3.</div><div>This statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</div></div><div><div>4.</div><div>Though the Code of Social Security 2020 (Code) relating to employee benefits is published in Gazette, the operational date and guidelines with respect to code have not been notified and as such the effect of putting into effect the code were not considered.</div></div><div><div>5.</div><div>The entire operation of the Company relate only to one segment viz. polymer based multiple product. Hence Ind AS 108 is not applicable.</div></div><div><div>6.</div><div>In accordance with Ind AS -115- Revenue, GST is not included in Revenue from operations for the quarter ended 30th September 2025.</div></div><div><div>7.</div><div>EPS is not annualised for quarterly results.</div></div><div><div>8.</div><div>Figures of the previous year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to conform with the figures for the current year/ period.</div></div><div><div>9.</div><div>There are no Investor Complaints as on 30th September 2025.</div></div></div></div></div>							
Date: November 13th 2025 Place: Mumbai				<div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div>TPI India Limited Sd/- Mr. Bharat Chhimnial Parekh Managing Director, DIN: 02650644</div></div></div>			

<div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div>CARE Ratings Limited</div></div></div>							
CIN-L67190MH1993PLC071691 Regd. office: Godrej Coliseum, 4 th Floor, Somaiya Hospital Road, Off Eastern Express Highway, Sion (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400022. Tel. No.: 022-67543456 • Email: investor.relations@careedge.in Website: www.careedge.in							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025							
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			Year Ended		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2025	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024	Half Year Ended 30-09-2025	Quarter Ended 30-09-2025	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024	Half Year Ended 30-09-2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	13,637.11	11,736.79	23,027.61			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,691.09	6,423.22	11,435.08			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,691.09	6,423.22	11,435.08			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,720.99	4,687.83	8,370.73			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,840.48	4,584.25	8,452.93			
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value : ₹10/- per share)	2,999.50	2,990.07	2,999.50			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic	18.90	15.41	27.51			
	Diluted	18.81	15.36	27.38			
Extract of Statement of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025							
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			Year Ended		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2025	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024	Half Year Ended 30-09-2025	Quarter Ended 30-09-2025	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024	Half Year Ended 30-09-2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	11,426.92	10,151.08	18,990.85			
2	Profit before Tax	7,481.47	6,628.82	11,418.97			
3	Profit after Tax	5,583.28	4,963.51	8,494.83			
<div><div><div><div>Notes:</div><div><div>1.</div><div>The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half yearly Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) with limited review report are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company: www.careedge.in.</div></div><div><div>2.</div><div>The Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2025, has declared an interim dividend of ₹ 8/- per equity share of face value of ₹10/- each.</div></div><div><div>3.</div><div>The above Quarterly and Half yearly Un-Audited financial results, have been reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 12, 2025 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.</div></div></div></div></div>							
Date : November 12, 2025 Place : Mumbai				<div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div>For and behalf of the Board of Directors CARE Ratings Limited Sd/- (Mehul Pandya) Managing Director & Group CEO DIN No.: 07610232</div></div></div>			

	PRIME PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED											
Regd. Off.: 501, Soni House, Plot No. 34, Gulmohar Road No. 1, Juhu Scheme, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai 400 049. Tel.: 26242144 • Email : ppdclchairman@gmail.com • Website : www.ppdcl.com CIN : L67120MH1992PLC070121												
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. in lakhs)												
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025 UnAudited	30.06.2025 UnAudited	30.09.2024 UnAudited	30.09.2025 UnAudited	30.09.2024 UnAudited	31.03.2025 Audited	30.09.2025 UnAudited	30.06.2025 UnAudited	30.09.2024 UnAudited	30.09.2025 UnAudited	30.09.2024 UnAudited	31.03.2025 Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	180.71	118.22	148.39	298.93	237.79	475.04	179.67	103.86	68.20	283.53	157.60	1,066.07
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax	131.57	73.31	98.72	204.88	134.23	217.43	106.01	7.07	(2.62)	113.08	13.55	269.39
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	131.57	73.31	98.72	204.88	134.23	217.43	106.01	7.07	(2.62)	113.08	13.55	269.39
Total Comprehensive income for the period												
[Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]		73.31	98.72	204.88	134.23	219.66	106.01	7.07	(2.62)	113.08	13.55	271.62
Equity Share Capital	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55
Reserve (Excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)				7,372.36	7,082.06	7,167.49				7,313.47	6,942.33	7,200.40
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of '5/-each):			0.58	1.21	0.79	1.29	0.62	0.				

<div> <div>डब्ल्यू. एच. ब्रॅडी अँड कंपनी लिमिटेड</div> <div> <div>सीआयएस क्र. १.एल१७११०एमएच११३११एलसी०००३६७</div> <div>नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय: 'ब्रॅडी हाऊस', ४था मजला, १२-१४ वीर नॉर्मन रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०० ००१, दूरध्वनी: (०२२) २२०४८३६१-६५, फॅक्स: (०२२) - २२०४९८५५,</div> <div>ई-मेल: bradys@mtl.net.in, वेबसाईट: www.whbrady.in</div> </div> </div>									
<div> <div>३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षासाठी अलेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा (अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित) उतारा</div> <div>(इंपीएस सोडून क. लाखात)</div> </div>									
अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त			एकत्रित			अलिप्त	एकत्रित
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्धवर्ष	संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष
		३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०६.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०६.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४
		अलेखापरिश्चित	अलेखापरिश्चित	अलेखापरिश्चित	अलेखापरिश्चित	अलेखापरिश्चित	अलेखापरिश्चित	अलेखापरिश्चित	अलेखापरिश्चित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	४९६.९९	७७०.२१	९५८.४७	१,२५७.२०	१,६९६.३२	३,३९१.४४	१,७६१.७८	२,९३०.६५
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादालाक बाबींपैकी)	५५.७१	१४९.०७	२२२.४३	२०४.७८	३८९.११	३९६.७५	१२२.०६	३५७.९८
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादालाक बाबींनंतर)	५५.७१	१४९.०७	२२२.४३	२०४.७८	३८९.११	३९६.७५	१२२.०६	३५७.९८
४	कालावधीसाठी करनंतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादालाक बाबींनंतर)	६५.६६	१७०.७७	१५०.९५	१७३.३६	२७४.५९	३९६.६७	११३.२३	३९४.२२
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करनंतर) आणि इतर सर्व समावेशक उत्पन्न (करपरिश्चित) समाविष्ट)	१५.८६	१३७.३७	२६६.८१	१५३.२३	४६२.४९	४६३.४३	२९१.३१	५९०.०८
६	समभाग भांडवल	२५५.००	२५५.००	२५५.००	२५५.००	२५५.००	२५५.००	२५५.००	२५५.००
७	मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिश्चित ताळेबंदात दुरुवक्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	-	-	-	-	४,६०१.१५	-	-	-
८	प्रति भाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- च्या) (अखंडित आणि खंडित परिचालनासाठी) मूल्य (रु.) सीमितकृत (रु.)	२.५७	४.२२	५.९२	६.८०	१०.८९	१२.४२	४.४४	१०.२६
		२.५७	४.२२	५.९२	६.८०	१०.८९	१२.४२	४.४४	१०.२६
टिप्पणी:									
(i) ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता वरील अलेखापरिश्चित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष ("वित्तीय निष्कर्ष") कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत अधिसूचित इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स (इंड एस) सहाय्यात कंपनीच (इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) रूल्स, २०१५ व कंपनीच (इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) रूल्स २०१६ नुसार आणि भारतामध्ये सर्वसाधारणपणे स्विकारलेले इतर लेखा तत्वांनुसार बनवले आहेत.									
(ii) वरील अलेखापरिश्चित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.									
(iii) वरील अलेखापरिश्चित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांमध्ये कंपनीच्या उप कंपनी ब्रॅडी अँड मॉरीस इन्विनिंग कंपनी लिमिटेड चे अलेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष समाविष्ट आहेत.									
(iv) वरील अलेखापरिश्चित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष बीएसई लिमिटेड ची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.whbrady.in) वर उपलब्ध आहेत.									
(v) प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती हि ३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता वगळून अर्धवार्षिक आहे.									
(vi) ३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता आणि ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्धवर्षाकरिता कराची तरतूद पालक कंपनीच्या बाबतीत किमान पर्याय कर (एमएटी) च्या आधारावर केले आहे कारण आयकर अधिनियम, १९६१ च्या सामान्य तरतुदी अंतर्गत एकूण उत्पन्नावर कर त्या रकमेपेक्षा कमी आहे. एमएटी क्रेडिट सुयोग्य वेळी आयकर निर्धारणाच्या आधारे नजिकच्या भविष्यात तिच्याशी निगडित आर्थिक लाभ तिच्याकडे कसे पोहोचतील याचा अंदाज केल्यावर विचारात घेतले जाईल / मोजले जाईल.									
(vii) अपवादालाक बाबीं									

		<h1>HUBTOWN LIMITED</h1>									
		CIN : L45200MH1989PLC050688 Registered Office: Hubtown Seasons, CTS No. 469-A, Opp. Jain Temple, R. K. Chemburkar Marg, Chembur - East, Mumbai - 400 071 Phone: + 91 22 2526 5000; Fax: + 91 22 25265099; E-mail: investorcell@hubtown.co.in; Website: www.hubtown.co.in									
		EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025									
		(₹ in lakh except as stated)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	16,265	8,833	33,952	21,207	38,719	26,329	13,931	49,833	26,531	52,635
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,933	2,930	8,679	3,848	11,780	5,849	3,570	13,066	4,074	9,652
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,933	2,930	8,679	3,848	7,631	5,849	3,570	13,066	4,074	9,652
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	253	2,276	6,984	3,295	7,631	3,169	2,916	11,371	3,521	5,518
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	251	2,276	6,982	3,295	7,635	3,165	1,920	11,386	2,379	4,595
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	14,210	12,935	14,210	12,935	13,560	14,210	12,935	14,210	12,935	13,560
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year					2,50,568					2,27,265
8.	Earning per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)										
	Basic	0.18	2.78	5.08	4.02	7.19	1.75	2.34	7.52	2.90	4.39
	Diluted	0.18	2.78	5.08	4.02	7.07	1.75	2.34	7.52	2.90	4.25
Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit and Compliance Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 12, 2025. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.hubtown.co.in. 3. Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified, wherever necessary.											
							For and on behalf of the Board For Hubtown Limited Vyomesh M. Shah Managing Director DIN:00009596				
Place : Mumbai Dated : November 12, 2025											